

Position Title:	Netball SA Board Director			
Work Area:	Netball SA Board			
Primary Liaison:	Chair & CEO Netball SA			
Position	155 Railway Terrace, Mile End, SA 5031.			
Location:				
Modified:	19 November 2024			
About Netball SA:	 Netball SA is the peak State Sporting Organisation for netball in South Australia and is affiliated with Netball Australia. Netball is the leading women's participation sport in Australia. Netball SA is responsible for the governance, development, promotion, and administration of netball throughout South Australia and has the responsibility for servicing its 35,000 members, the operations of Netball SA Stadium and the running of its elite team, the Adelaide Thunderbirds. As a professional sporting organisation with extensive community reach, Netball SA is committed to enhancing the reputation of the sport and communicating news of significance to members, fans, supporters, and the public. Netball SA Purpose: Netball SA exists to provide opportunities to enrich lives, enhance communities and inspire the next generation. Further information on Netball SA: https://sa.netball.com.au/ 			
	NETBALL SOUTH AUSTRALIA'S VALUES			
	Image: Non-State of the performing the best were solution-focused and have each other's back.We know our individual role and have each other's back.Image: Non-State of the performing the best were solution-focused and picture for the performing the best were back on the to learn and improve.We push the boundaries to make our sport and organisation as good as it can be no matter how big or solution focused and picture for the performing the best were built our entire team.We push the boundaries to make our sport and organisation as good as it can be no matter how big or solution focused and picture to learn and improve.We push the boundaries to make our sport and on't wait to be asked.Me are inclusive, respectful and can respond with agility of the to learn and improve.We push the boundaries to make one and on't wait to be asked.Me are guided by a "see it, and the to be can be asked.Our customer is at the customer service.			

Primary Purpose of The Netball SA Board

The Board has the primary responsibility to members for the sustainability and relevance of Netball SA by guiding and monitoring its business and affairs. In carrying out its responsibilities, the Board undertakes to serve the interests of Netball SA members, employees, customers, and the broader community.

	Key Functions
The functions of the	To govern over netball in South Australia.
Board are to:	To provide strategic direction for the sport in South Australia.
	• To provide performance pathways, programs, services and competitions for players, coaches, officials, and administrators.
	• To provide education and training to assist the development of coaches, officials and administrators.
	• To drive and support the growth of the sport from grassroots community through to the elite level.
	• To continue to grow the profile of netball.
	Appoint the Chief Executive Officer.
Board Members are	• Meet regularly for Board meetings. Currently there are eight meetings scheduled per year.
expected to:	• Participate in subcommittees or working groups as determined from time to time by the Board.
	• Be prepared for meetings by reviewing papers / reports, financial documents and becoming familiar with sport / business trends and netball news.
	Comply with all Netball SA policies, procedures, and relevant legislation.

Qualifications, Skills & Experience Required:	
commitment to securing and maintaining a balanced and skilled based Board to re	pr

• Netball SA has a co present its members and their interests, as well as a commitment to provide contemporary, respected corporate governance and leadership to the sport.

• Experience in the areas of business, legal affairs, communications, commercial, marketing, government relations and finance, in addition to an understanding of sport, will be highly regarded.

• The successful applicant will be required to adhere to all Netball SA policies including a Fit, Proper and Independent declaration.

• Board positions are honorary, no meeting or other payments shall apply.

Acknowledgement